Table 1. Summary of Selected Notifiable Diseases by County, Utah, 2004
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COUNTY TOTALS, 2004 | 2 5 | < < @ @ & 3 5 S 5 S S S S S 3 3 & w i
Beaver 6,308 ** 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Box Elder 44,654 * 0 0 0 10 0 56 33 1 0 0 0 2 1
Cache 100,182 * 0 0 1 31 0 21 85 0 0 0 0 7 0
Carbon 19,385 * 0 0 0 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daggett 954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis 268,916 ** 0 0 0 18 0 51 429 4 0 1 1 7 2
Duchesne 14,933 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emery 10,493 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garfield 4625 * 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Grand 8,611 * 0 0 0 5 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iron 38,925 ** 0 0 0 3 0 0 35 2 0 0 0 1 0
Juab 8,826| ** 0 3 0 3 0 4 0 3 S 8 0 0 S 0 2 0 2 0 0
N N N N N N
Kane 6,056 ** 0 g 0 g 0 2 0 2 T 5 0 0 T 0 g 0 g 0 0
Millard 13,127 * 0 = 0 = 0 10 0 0 5 10 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 1 0
Q Q [ [] Q Q
Morgan 8,249 = 0 H 0 H 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 5 0 K 0 £ 0 0
Piute 1,366]  ** 0 & 0 & 0 0 0 0 e 0 0 0 g 0 5 0 5 0 0
Rich 2,069 ** 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 g 3 0 0 g 0 2 0 2 0 0
Salt Lake 955,166| ** 3 g 2 g 0 109 1 159 & [200 ] 3 1 & 3 g 0 g 18 1
San Juan 14,353 * 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 10 2 32 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Sanpete 25043 * 0 0 0 8 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sevier 19,415 * 0 0 0 6 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summit 35,000 ** 0 0 0 5 0 8 42 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tooele 50,075 ** 0 0 0 6 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 1 0
Uintah 26,224 * 0 0 0 2 0 3 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
Utah 437,627 * 3 0 0 52 0 95 256 0 0 2 0 4 2
Wasatch 19,177 * 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington 17,316 * 0 0 0 18 0 8 110 14 0 0 0 2 1
Wayne 2518 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weber 209,547 ** 0 0 0 14 0 50 482 1 0 0 0 5 1
Unknown o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2004 Total 2,469,230 76 6 0 2 0 1 316 1 470 0 | 3859 | 26 1 0 6 0 1 0 48 20
2003 Total 2,354,775| 72 7 0 5 1 2 266 2 762 0 | 389 | o 1 1 20 0 1 0 75 26
g;\g’ e B LU (R 954 | 7.8 0 48 0.2 12 | 2346 | 06 | 1218 | 0 |31496| 112 | 14 | 06 | 304 0 0.4 0 540 | 0.2
Ll LIAb ) 2,469,230 3.1 0.2 0 0.08 0 004 | 128 | 0.04 | 19.0 0 | 1563 | 1.1 | o0.04 0 0.2 0 0.04 0 1.9 08
Population, Utah, 2004
Rate per 100,000
Population, 1S, 2004 293,655,404| 15.2 — 0 003 | 002 | 0.04 — 001 | 18.4 0 | 3196 | 4.1 — — 12 0.1 — 0 0.9 0.2
RIS [P LI 2,354,775 3.1 03 0 02 | 004 | 008 | 113 | 008 | 324 0 | 1654 | 04 | 004 | 004 | 08 0 0.04 0 3.2 11
Population, Utah, 2003
Rate per 100,000
P s leWi7003 290,788,976| 17.1 — 0 001 | 0.01 | 0.04 — 002 | 73 0 | 2965 | 2.6 — — 12 | 0.03 — 0 0.9 0.1
[ ] These di were reported in higher-than-expected numbers/rates for 2004

**To protect confidentiality, AIDS and HIV data, by county, are not avaliable.

—National rates unavailable

Updated 07/07/2006
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ESTIMATED
POPULATION
TOTALS, 2004

6,308
44,654

100,182

19,385

954
268,916

14,933
10,493

4,625

8,611
38,925

8,826
6,056
13,127
8,249
1,366
2,069
955,166
14,353
25,043

19,415
35,090
50,075
26,224

437,627

19,177
117,316

2,518
209,547

2,469,230

2,354,775

2,469,230

293,655,404

2,354,775

290,788,976

COUNTY

Beaver

Box Elder
Cache

Carbon

Daggett

Davis

Duchesne

Emery

Garfield
Grand
Iron

Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan
Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan

Sanpete

Sevier

Summit

Tooele

Uintah
Utah

Wasatch

Washington

Wayne

Weber

Unknown

2004 Total

2003 Total

5-Year Average, Utah, (1999-

2003)

Rate per 100,000 Population,

Utah, 2004

Rate per 100,000 Population,

U.S., 2004

Rate per 100,000 Population,

Utah, 2003

Rate per 100,000 Population,

U.S., 2003

**To protect confidentiality, AIDS and HIV data, by county, are not avaliable.

—National rates unavailable
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—National rates unavailable
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